



2026:DHC:4249

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 905/2024 with I.A. 42383/2024**

DANONE ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S ROCKWELL PHARMACEUTICALS

& ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

1. In terms of the order passed by the Joint Registrar on 20th February, 2025, the defendants are yet to be served.
2. Upon the plaintiff taking steps, fresh summons/ notice be issued to the defendants through all permissible modes including email.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 21st April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/at