



2026:DHC:4249

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 905/2024

DANONE ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, VS Krishna
(VC), Advocates

versus

M/S ROCKWELL PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Court had directed on 28.02.2025 to take steps for issuance of fresh summons / notice to the defendants. However, PF has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take steps in accordance with the directions of the Hon'ble Court given on 28.02.2025.

2. Put up for further proceedings on 08.08.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any