



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 905/2024 & I.A. 42383/2024**

DANONE ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. M. S. Bharath and Mr. Ashish
Sharma, Advocates (Through VC)**

versus

M/S ROCKWELL PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the order of the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) dated 14.10.2025 records that defendant nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 have been served; however, they have not entered appearance and their right to file written statement has also been closed.
2. None appears on behalf of the defendant nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 even today; accordingly, the said defendants are proceeded ex-parte.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he seeks accommodation to file an appropriate application for seeking summary judgment.
4. At request, list on **27.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/rhc