



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 85/2025

DANONE ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MANJU KUMARI WIFE OF SUDHIR SUMAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-
2.

14

+ CS(COMM) 905/2024

DANONE ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S ROCKWELL PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CS(COMM) 905/2024 & I.A. 42383/2024

1. By order dated 09.12.2025, Defendants No. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 were set *ex parte*. Defendant No. 2 was deleted from the array of parties by order dated 14.10.2025.

2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted time to file appropriate application seeking summary judgment.

3. List on 20.05.2026.

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 85/2025

4. List on 20.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW